FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:

Pamela D. Smith

Email: info@pameladsmith.net

Website: www.pameladsmith.net

Empowerment Author Pamela D. Smith to Host "Decree Day" for Unemployed, Low Wage, and Displaced Women, Seeks Community Sponsors

Arlington, Texas, April 15, 2024-Award Winning Empowerment Author and Minister Pamela D. Smith announces an inspiring new initiative, "Decree Day," aimed at supporting unemployed, low wage, and displaced women through a day of empowerment and self-care. Scheduled for Fall 2024, this special day is designed to inspire participants to reclaim their self-worth and confidence through activities based on Smith's book, *Decree It*. Pamela D. Smith is now seeking local businesses and community leaders to sponsor and support this impactful initiative.

About the Event-"Decree Day" is a full-day event that includes activities such as creating personal Decree Boards, interview training, resume writing, leadership training, confidence sessions with make-up and stylists, book discussion, and a catered lunch, all tailored to uplift participants and provide them with tools for personal transformation. The event venue is to be determined and will aim to attract and support women currently residing in local shelters or in transitional housing.

Sponsorship Opportunities: Pamela is seeking sponsorship from businesses and individuals who are passionate about making a difference in their community and supporting women in need. Sponsors can contribute in various ways, including financial contributions, in-kind donations such as personal care products, services for the confidence sessions, and catering for the event. Sponsors will receive recognition in all event-related marketing and promotional materials, and will have the opportunity to participate in the event and see firsthand the difference their support makes.

A Call to Action from Pamela D. Smith

"In these challenging times, it's more important than ever to support those in need," says Pamela. "Decree Day" is more than just an event; it's a lifeline for women who have faced significant hardships and are seeking a new beginning. Local businesses and community leaders can join me in making a profound impact in the lives of these women."

How to Become a Sponsor

To become a sponsor or learn more about how you can support Decree Day, please email info@pameladsmith.net or visit www.pameladsmith.net